
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.670
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.04.2016


BUDDHIST ENTREPRENEURS


670. DR. UDIT RAJ :


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government has conducted any study to ascertain the State-wise number of Buddhist entrepreneurs in the country ;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to conduct any such study considering their minority status; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) & (b) No, Madam.


(c) & (d) No, Madam


*****

